## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, DISSOLVING THE COMPLETE COUNT ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE 2020 DECENNIAL CENSUS AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 18-232 adopted on November 6, 2018, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale created a Complete Count Advisory Committee in order to publicize the importance of and participation in the 2020 Decennial Census for purposes of ensuring every resident of the City of Fort Lauderdale is counted; and

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2020, the Complete Count Advisory Committee's purpose concluded with the conclusion of the U.S. 2020 data collection;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the Complete Count Advisory Committee created pursuant to Resolution No. 18-232 is hereby dissolved effective immediately.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2021.
		Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS
ATTEST:		
City Clark		
City Clerk JEFFREY A. MODARELLI		